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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Decision

In the Matter of the Investigation )
for the purpose of comnsidering and
determining minimum rates for
transportation of cement and
related products statewide as
provided in Minimum Rate Tariff 10
and the revisions or reissues
thereof.

Case 5440

Case 5440

and Related Matters. Petition for Modification 113
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(See Decision 91403 for appearances.)

OPINION
Minipum Rate Tariff 10 (MRT 10) contains minimum rates Ior
the statewide trausportation of cement and related commodities by

highway carriers. By petition, the California Trucking Association

(CTA) seeks increases in MRT 10 on the rates for the transportation

of cement.

The Commission in Case (C.) 5440, Petition for
Modification 113 (Pet. 113), issued Decision (D.) 91403 and D.92162
dated March & and August 29, 1980, respectively, which authorized
permissive increases £or the certificated cement carxiers. Finding
of Fact 1 in D.91403 stated, "CTA and the staff have demonstrated

that since MRT 10 was last generally adjusted, the for-hire carriers
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governed thereby bave incurred increases in operating costs.”

Finding of Fact 4 in this decision found that cement contract
carriers "may, on their own initiative, charge more than the
minimum rates set forth in MRT 10 to compensate Xor the increases in
operating cost...”

Subsequently, Western Motor Tariff Bureau Agent, (WMIE)
filed Application (A.) 59339 and A.60280 seeking additional
increases for the certificated cement carriers. The Commission in
D.92499 and D.92967 dated December 5, 1930 and April 21, 1931,
respectively, authorized WMIB to publish surcharge increases on

venalf of the participating certificated cement carriers in its WMIE

No. 17, Cal. P.U.C. No. 21 Tariff.
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The £ollowing chart has been prepared to illustrate the

difference between the level of rates now in MRT 10 and ﬁﬁrﬁ 17:

MRT 10 WMIB 17
Transportation of Cement Surcharge Surcharge

Eff. 06/07/81 Eff. 06/07/81

In pbulk Southern Territory
0 Miles or less 19.25% 42.5%

In bulk Southern Territory
Over 80 Miles 18.5% 41%

In packages Southern Territory
Less than 80 Miles 19.25% 42.5%

In packages Southern Territory
Over 80 Miles 18.75% 41%

In bulk Northerm Territory ' 21% 46%

In packages Southern Texritorxy
Less than 75 Miles 22% 47%

In packages Southern Texritory
Over 75 Miles 21% 46%

Empty Pallets - Returning
Southern Territory 19% 42%

ALl Other Rates aund Charges 20.5% 44.5%

The staff recommends that the rates im MRT 10 be increased
to the levels published in the WMIB 17 tariff. The staff's
recommendation has been made after an analysis of the carriers
transporting cement utilizing carrier reports to the Commission, and

decisions in C.5440, Pet. 113, for example:
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The 1979-630-Report écarrier population) .
enumerated 176 certificated cement carriers and 20
cement contract carriers:

The 1979-601-Report (revenues earned by carriers
grossing over $25,000 annually) based uwpon 176

carriers reporting shows an earned revenue of
$47,123,203;

From the same revenue report - $241,722 or 1/2% of
the gross revenue declared was earned through the
use of competitive rates (rail);

The Commission hearings for increases developed
the fact that all cement carriers (certified and
contragct) were experiencing the same level of
increased costs;

The opinion in D.92162 noted that no protests toO
the granting of an increase tO the cement cgrriers
were received from the seven cement manufacturers-
shippers the staff queried, and none opposed the
ex parte handling of the matter;

Finding of Fact 1 of D.92162, "...request an
interim surcharge increase...to partially offset
increased costs not reflected in the historical

data underlying the level of rates named in this
tariff...”

The Interim Opinion in D.91403 noted: "The last
full-scale investigation of the rates and charges
of MRT 10 resulted in the Commission's D.73607
dated January 9, 1968." and,

From A.60280 of WMIB seeking an increase for its
WMIB 17 ctariff - Exhibic I 156 certificated cement
carriers are listed as participants ia the

tariff.
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, From the above, the maintenance of the Commission’s MRT 10

has been based upon a datum plane established im 1967. Decisions
authorizing increases subsequent to this time frame have been
granted based upon exhibits prepared from costs being experienced in
the transportation of cement by the carriers participating in this
traffic. Recently, WMIB has been the applicant seeking these
increases based upon increased costs of operations experienced by
156 certificated cement carriers. The Commission's 601 and 630
annual reports of for-hire operations listed 176 certificated cement
carriers and 176 cement carriers reporting revenues in excess of
$25,000 annually. Therefore, with the recent increases authorized |
for the transportation ¢f ¢cement not being made effective on MKI 10,
the tariff does not presently contain rates and charges which
realistically reflect the operating needs of carriers transporting
cement.

The staff, therefore, recommends that the rates and
charges in MRT 10 be increased to the levels published in WMIZ 17.
The order should also provide for the cancellation of the present
surcharge supplements and a "roll-in" of the WMIB 17 surcharges to

the rates and charges in MRT 10 and that these increases be made

mandatory for all carriers of cement.
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The Transportation Division is presently preparing its

reregulation program applicable to the transportation of Tcement.

The program, among other things, will call for the cancellation of
MRT 10. The elevation of the ninimum rates to the level recommended
will provide an equitable "starting point" for the transportation of
cement. The Transportation Division recommends that no further

adjustment of the rates in MRT 10 be thereafter made.

Findings of Fact

1. MRT 10 has not been suvject to a full-scale investigation
of its rates and charges since D.73607 dated January 9, 1963.

2. D.91403 dated March 4, 1980 in Petition 113 found that
there were only 7 cement contract carriers subject to MXT 10.

3. Finding of Fact 10 of D.91403 found that "cement contract
carriers may, on their own initiative, charge more than the minimum
rates to compensate for the increases in operating costs..."

4. 7Tne staff has ascertained that of the 176 carriers
reporting in the 601 report 5 carriers were cement countract carriers
subject to MRT 10. These 5 carriers reported a total revenue of
$187,801 or .4% of the gross revenue reported attributed to the

transportation ¢f cement.
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3. The staff analysis has determined that the 171

certificated cement carriers reporting accounted for 99.&% of the
revenue. .5% of this revenue was based upon the use of rail
alternative rates with the palance (99.1%) computed from common
carrier tariff rates published for the transportation of cement.

6. Commission revenue report (601-1979) illustrated revenues
from 176 cement carriers who reported revenue in excess of $25,000
annually.

7. Commission carrier report (630-1979) indicated that 176
certificates for the transportation of cement had been authorized.

8. WMIB is a rate bureau operating in conformance with Public
Utilicies Code Section 496.

9. WMIB 17 is an agency tariff publishing rates and charges
for the transportation of cement by certificated cement carriers.

10. WMIB 17 contains rates and charges which are higﬁgr than
the rates and charges published in the Commission’s MRT 10.

11. 91% of the 171 certificated carriers reporting revenue for
the transportation of cement participate in wMIB 17.

12. WMIB 17 contains rates and charges at levels which reflect

the present cost of operations experienced by the participant
carriers.
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13. The rates and charges in MRT 10 should be increased to the

levéls in WMTB 17 by "rolling-in" the surcharges applicable to the
WMIB 17 variff. '

14. The resultant increases should be mandatory for all
carriers of cement as a part of the Transportation Division's MRT
10 reregulation.

15. Because the increases authorized in C.5440, Pet. 113, and
the two subsequent applications by WMTB were absent of protest, a
Public hearing is not necessary.

16. The proceeding in C.5440, Pet. 113, should be closed.

17. The following order has no reasonably foreseeable impact
on the energy efficiency of highway carriers.

Conclusions of Law

1. The staff recommendation should be granted to the extent

set forth in the ensuing order.

2. The proceeding in C.5440, Pet. 113, should be closed.

IT IS ORDERED that:
1. Minimum Rate Tariff 10 (Appendix A to Decision (D.)44633,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating to become effective
August 24, 1981 the tariff supplement and revised pages shown in

Appendix A, attached.
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2. The increase authorized in Ordering Paragraph 1 above is

the cumulative effect of the increases authorized by the Commission
in Decisions 91403, 91596, 92162, 92499, and 92967, respectively.

3. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, to
the extent that they are subject to D.44633, as amended, are
directed to establish in their tariffs the increases necessary to
conform with the further adjustments ordered herein.

4. Common carriers maintaining rates on a level other than
the minimum rates for the transportation for which rates are
prescribed in Minimum Rate Tariff 10 are authorized to increase such

rates by the same amounts authorized by this decision for Minimum

Rate Tariff 10 rates.

5. Tariff publications authorized to be made by common
carriers as a result of this order may be made effective not earlier
than 20 days after the date of this order and may be made effective
on not less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the
public if filed not later than 60 days after the effective date of
the minimum rate tariff supplement and pages incorporated in this
order.

6. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the
amendments authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from

the provisions of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the
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extent necessary to adjust long- and short-haul departures now
maintained under outstanding authorizatioms; such outstanémng
authorizations are hereby modified only to the extent necessary to
comply with this order; and schedules containing the amendments
published under this authority shall make reference to the prior

orders authorizing lomg- and short-haul departures and tO this

order.

7. C. 5440, Pet. 113, except as provided for in this order,
is denied.

8. In all other respects D.&44633, as amended, shall remain
in full force and effect.

9. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this decision
on every coumon carrier, or such carriers’ authorized tariff
publishing agents, performing transportation services subject to

Minimum Rate Tariff 10.
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amengments on each subscriber to Minimum Rate Tariff 10.=

10. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of the tariff

This order is effective today.
Dated AUG 4198), at San Francisco, Califormia.

/// .,ide-x".
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LIST OF SUPPLEMENT AND REVISED PAGES T0
MINTMOM RATE TARI¥XF 10

SUPPLEMENT 36
FOURTH

TWENTY-FIRST

SECOND

EIGHTH

STXTH

SEVENTE

(END OF APPENDIX A)




SUPPIEZMENT 26
(Canoels Supplement 13 and 35)
{(supplement 36 Contains All Qianges)

k-]

NAMING
ZSTANCE MINIMUM RATES
A0
RTLIS
FOR THI
TRANSPORTATION OF CEMINT AND OTHLR
COMAODITIES OVER DX
PUBLIC HICQHWANS
WITHIN ™MD
STATT OF CALIFORNIA

BY

HIGWAY CONTRALT CARRIIRS
A

CEVENT CONTRACT CARRIERS

4 VAQADING NOTICE

The suspension notice contained in Supplement $ was vacated and the tariff pages
listed Delow became effective March 1, 19681

rirst Ravised Page 5=C
First Ravised Page $=D

& Change, neither increase ) pecision No. 93411 EFTISTIVE ({ T’% (‘

por reduction

whaUIU DY LO@
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAZE O CALIFORNIA
State Bullding, Glvic Conter
San Francisco, California 94102




Pourth Revised Title Page
Cancels
Third Revised Title Pace

PUBLIC TRILITTES COMMISSION OF THE
STATE OF CALIPORNIA

YINIMTM RATZ TARIYF NO. L0
NAYING
OISTANCE MINIMUM RATES
AND RULIS
FOR THE
TRANSPORDATION OF CENENT AND OTHER
COMMODITIES OVER THZ PUBLL
HIQHWAYS WITHIN
THE STATT OF CALIFORNIA
8y
-
HIQMWAY CONTRACT CARRIERS
AND
CEMINT QONTRACY CARICTERS

The original 22 contains rates, rules and regulations estadlished by Decision

NO. 45633 in Case No. 4808. Changes will ba made by issuing revised or added pages. or by
issuing supplemencs.

“*tRadial xighway Common Carriers” eliminated, Decision No. 8&;“:
ol

\

e
Correction No. ZPPECTIVE g ?'
{Original Tariff Fffective September 15, 15509

Iasued by the
PURLIC UIIIITZES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CAIIPORNTA
State Bullding, Civic Center
San Francisco, California 94102
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oneris
. MINIMUM RATE YARIFF 10 IWENTZETH REVISED PAGG.<svannd

SECTION 1m=RULES : B

DEFINITION OF TICHNIGAL TERMS
(Ttems 10 ané 13)

. SCARRIXR means **, a Nighway COntract Carrier Or a cemsnt COntIalt carrier, as
Selined in the Mighway Carriars”™ Act.

COMMISSION means the Public Utilities Commimsion of the State of Califomia.

FEOMMIN CARRCER *RATT means any intrastate rate or rates of any common CArrier
as common carriers, as defined in the Public Drilities Act, lawfully on Zile with
the Comminslon and in effect at time Of ahipment.

DEATOR means the person obligated €0 pay freight charges to the carrier, vhether
CONBLGNOY, Cconsignee O Other party.

DISTANCE TABLY means Distance Table 8 issued by the Com:lli.on.

_ MOTOR VEHICLL means any motor truck, Lractor or other self-propelled highway
vehicle used for transporcation of property over the public highways, and any trailer,
somitraller, 4olly or other vehicle drawn therabdy.

QVERLYING CARRIER (principal carrier) means a carrier which contracts with a
shipper €0 provide Transporcation service for the latter, but which carrier in turn
amplLoys another carrier, Xnown as the underlying carriar (independent-contrastor
subhavler), to perform that service,

?AL:.:‘::::D SHIPMENT means a shapment tendered %o and transported by the carrier
on pallets.

PALLETS maans (a) palless, metal Or wooden, anlipping, including insice spaces or
supports for palletirsd losds; (b) pallets, platforms or akids, for lift trucks, iron,
staal or wool, separate Or combined, with Zixed boldies or enclosures or with
standing ends, sides, stakes Or stancards, loome or in packages: or without bodies,
enciosures, stancing ends, sides, stakes or standards, loose Or in packages; or
(@) pallets for lift trucks, paperhoard, pulpboard or Zibreboard.

POINT OF DESTINATION means the precise location at which property is tendered
for physical Qelivery into the cuatody 0f the Consignee Or his agent: except that
(a) all locations within a radius o7 50 feet from a single point, and (b) all
locations on the property of a single consignee within a radiua of 300 feet from
8 single point will be considered as one point of destination.

POINT OF QRIGIN means the precinse location at which property is physically
dalivered by the Conaignor or his agant into the custoly of the carrier for trans-
portation; except that {(a) all locations within a radius of 50 feet from a mingle
point, ané (b} all locations on the property of a single consignor within a radius
of 300 feet Zrom a single point will be considered as one point O origin.

{Continued in Item 1ll)

; Dacision No. 93411

rrrIeTIVE ‘Z }4\{ {

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE'OF C)\LIFORN!Aa
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFQRNIA.

Correction

-l
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CANCZLS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 10 rIRST mvgzn- PACE.cc..b=A

SECTION NO. 1=RULES (Comtinued) It

DEFINITION OF TEOINICAL 7ZRMS (Concluded)
Zveams 10 and 1)

POWEIR IQUIPMENT means any gasoline, diesel, electric or gas driven equip~
mont. including, without limitation, Conveyor belts, eleCtriC poweared cranes and
1Lt tXUCK equADMENnt.

FATE includes charge and, alao, the ratings, minimum weight, rules and
mqulnztgm governing, and the accessorial char¢gas applying in connaction
therewith.

SAME TRANSPORZATION means transportation 02 the same kinéd and quantity o?f
Property between the same DOints, and sudject To the same limitations, conditions
and privileges, DUt N0t NeCessATily An an identical ¢ype Of equipment.

SHIPMENT means a Quantity of property tandered Lor LIANSDOrTATION TO One
carrier At one time on one abipping document by

1. one shipper at one point of origin £0r one consignee at one point
of destination: or

one shipper at one point of origin for one consignee at more than
one point 0f destination, Or O0r more than one Consi¢nea at one Or
more points Of destination (split delivexry).

PUNDERIYING CARRIYR (independent=contraltor subhauler) means any carrier
who renders service f£or an overlying carrier (principal carrier), for a speciZfied
Tecompunse, for a spacified result, under the control ¢f the OVerlying carrier
as 4O the result of the work only and not as %0 the means by which such resulz
18 accomplished. “(See Note)

"NOTE-~The term "wnderlying carrier®™ includes all highway carriers as
dafined in Section J5LL of the Public Utilities Colde (except seasonal agri~
cultural and seasonal livestock carriers), and a houwsahold goods Carrier as
deZined in Section 5109 ©f said Cole.”

TNIZ OF EZQUIPMENT means one or more motor vehicles (as hexein defined
physcially connected 80 as to fOrm A COmplete unit.

PREilon o mameNe 93449

mramz (lod| |
o ¢

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAYE OF CALIFORNIA,

Coxrection SAK. FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

—dm Ao




LIGHTH REVISED PAE.c...6
CANCELS
MIN i opme pamree 10 : SEVENTK. REVISZD PACE....6

SECTION 1=~RULES (Continued) M

MIXED SHIPMENTS

{a) Whan commocities covered by this tariff, in bulX and in packages, are
included in a single shipment separate weigits shall be cbtained for the dulk and the
sacked commodities, suwiect €0 Item No. 60, Charges will be computed at the separte
rates apphicadle t0 each such commodity in straight ahipments ¢of the Omdined welight of
the mixed shipmenz. ZShe minimum weight Zor auch mixed ahipmont shall be 47,500 pounds
20T sach unit o Carrier‘s equipmant. The charge for any deficiency between actual
waight of the shipmant and the minimum welqnt provideld herein ahall be computed at the
rate appLicable to the lowest rated commodaty in the shipment.

() Except as provideld in Paragraph (¢) carriars will transport not to exceeld five
{5) sacks Of cement on MlX squiprent. Charges #or such sacxed carent shall be at the
appaicable rate or chiarge for such sacked cement, based on the total weight 02 the mixed
shipment.

(¢) Except an provided in Paragraph (b} shipments containing a mixture of sacked
ceamant and bulk cament, (part of which is transported in or on flat bed or van equipment.,
with the other part tratiaported in bulk equipment operating as a single unit of carrier's
aquipmont) shall be subject €0 an added chargs in the amount Of $15.4%5 per load (unit
04 carrier’s equipment), in addition to0 the rates othervwise applicabla under other pro-
visions of this tariff.

APPLICATION OF TARIYF==~TERRITORIAL

Rates in this tarlif? apply for thea transportation of commodities named in
Item No. 40 betwean all points within the State ¢f Salifornia.

TERRITORIAL DESCRIPIIONS

NORTHERN TEZRRITORY includes all points north o2 che following boundary line:
Beginning at 4 POANT On the shore line of the Pacific Qoean dus acuth of Gaviota, thence
northeastarly along an imaginary straight line €0 the junction point of Santa Barbara,
Ventura and Xam County boundaries, northerly andé westerly along the westerly powdary
02 ¥ern County t¢o0 the junction point of Xemn, San Zuis Obispo and Xings Counties, thence
easterly along the northerly boundary lines oI Xern and San Bernardino Couwnties t©o the
California=Nevada howndary line.

SOUTHERN TERRITORY includes all pointa south ¢f the southexrn bouwndary line of
norther territory.

MINDMUM CHARCT

The minimum charge per shipment shall be the charge fox 47,500 pounds at the
applicadble rate. .

CHARCES FOR OBRTAINING A WEIGQDASTIR'S CERTINYICATZ

Whenever a carriar is requested by the mhipper, consignes or dabTor to ontain a
ceartified waight from a public acale, or when a Carrier Bmuat OLTALIN a Cortified waight
for billing purposes or for other legal reQuiremanta, and a charge is assessed by the
public weighmaster for this sarvice, the carrier shall assess a charge of not less than
the actual amount paid by the carrier to the pudblic weighmanter for the waighing service
for each welght certificate obtained and furmashed 0 the dabtor or other person requast—
ing a certified weaight.

¢ Increase, Decisicn No. 93411

w2 | € )

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE ST:TE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

-G~




SIXTH REVISED PACT....6~D

CANGELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 10 FIITH REVISED PACE....6=B

SICTION 1==RULIS {(Continued) 2TEM

FURNISHING OF TRANSYER STORAGE FACILITINS

Tpan receipt Of written regquest Jrom the CONSiqnor or consignee, the carrier may
furniah and/or Lransport to construction 3¢b mites, transfer atorage facilities with

a ¢capacity not exceeding 4,500 cubic feet, suwbiect to the foliowing conditions and
charges:

(1) A suitable site shall he provided without Cost to the carrier for the transler
storage facility with ready access ACCOMOCAZING the type OF equipmant operated
by the carrier; ané carrier must be provided 24=hour access for unloading.

(a) The transfer storage facility, when placel at a Jod site, will for
the durstion of such 3job, be considered part oI consi¢nee’a storage
facilivies and withérawing or transferring coment Zrom the transior
acorage facilities will be the responsidility ¢ the conai¢nae.
The ratas provided in this tarif? do not include carrier oparation
of such facility. IZ carrier provicea perscnnel O operate such
wransfer facllities, charges provideld in Item 100 must be assessed; and

(b)  Any fuel required to operate transfer facilities muat he Zumished
by consigneo.

Any cement remaining in the cransfer storage facility at completion oFf
project must de Sisposed 0 DY the oconsignee.

“he use o0f a ¢arrier fumishel transfer storage facility will be limitad
to the tamporary storage of cement transporvec subject €O the rates pro=
vidal in Section 2 of thls tarill.

Tha Zollowing charges ahall be paild by e party requesting the sarvices
provided in this Ltems

gla) Yor transporuing, estadblishing and removing each transfer storage
Zacility, an hourly charge of ©$37.25 will be assessed and computed
on & POrXtal toO portal basis.

{(5) Applies only to garrier furnishel transfer stozage facilities:

1) TFor each week, or fraction thereo?, beginning with the
first delivery 0f cement to the Zacllity or the date
on which the carrvier is inscructed in the consiqnee’s
written requast to place the transfer facility at the
4o site, whichever is Zirst, and ending with delivery
of the last load, or the date on vhich carriar Is in-
structed by the conaignee TO Tamove storage faclllity.
whichever is later. a charge o2 $135.00r and

2) For sach calenéar day in which cement is physically
transferred Zrom the atorage fagility, a charge ol
$5.00 per cay.

A charge of QS27.45 shall pe made for the service of securing
each permit, and a charge shall be made equal wo the fee, if
an:gu ansessed by the governmantal agendy %or issuing sach
permic,

Decision No. 93411

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STA—‘FE QF CALIFORIIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFQRNIA.

—fepm




SEVENTH REVISED PACT....7=A

. . CANCELS
ININMUM RATE TARIFF 10 SIXTH REVISID PACC......7=A

SLCTION L==RCRLS (Continuel) povd g

STLIT DLLIVIRY

Shipments may conaist o0f several component parts delivered to {a) ona consiqgnee ac
more than one point of destination, or (b) mOre than One CONslgnes AL Ohe OX mMOXe points
of dostination, subject to the following conditions and additional chargess

4. The composite shipment shall consist of not %0 exceel three
componant DANCE .

2. Except as provided in Item 180, charges alalii be paid by the
consignor when there is more than one Consignee..

3. At the time of OX Prior to the tender of the composive shipment,
the carrier shall have been furnished with written inatructions showing the
namo Of eACh COnsignes, the point or PoLnts of cestination, and the xind
and quantity of property in each component partc.

4. The charge for the transportation 02 the composite shipment shall
be the charge applicable for transportation of a single shipment of Like
xind and quantity of property, computed by applying the applicable mileage
rate from point of Oorigin to point of fLinal destination vis each individual
destination. (See Ixceptions 1 ané I.)

EXCEPTION L.==%n the event that a shipment has origin ané destination
points within and without a mileage tarritory and any of such pointa are
located within a metropolitan rone, the ahortest distance shall be gomputed
subject to the Zollowing provisions:

(a) Detween a Point within a metropolitan zone and a point not within
the saMe DELIOPOLLITAN ZONe group but within the Relatel Mileage
Territory, use ZOIr CONSLIUCtive Mileage daterminacion for the
point within the metropolitan zone, the mileage basing points
2or the applicable matropolitan zone gIroups.

() Between TWO Or MOTe MetYOPOLitan zones within the same metropolitan
Zone group, use Zor constructive mileage determination the mileage
pasing points for the individual metropolitan rones.

IXCIPTION 2.-~In the event that 4 carrier is instructel by the consignor to
effect delivery €O a deatination or destinations in a manner whlch results
in a4 diEtance greater Than the 4distance determined unger the provisions of
Paragraph 4, the applicadble through rate shall be based on the Clstance
computed fyom origin tO Zinal destinazion via each individual descination
in the order of delivery deaignateld by the consignor. Instructions Irom
the COnsignor must be in writing and shall be issued at Or prior %o the
time 0 shipmen<.

5. In addition €O the charge apphiicable for transportation of a single
shipment of like Xind and quantity of property, computel as set foreh in
Paragraph 4, an acditional charge of $£.2.05 shall be mads for each of the
COMPONAnt PATLE CONPIAEing tho composive ahipment.

¢ Increase, Decisien No. 93411

== G\

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
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EIGUTELNTY REVISED PAGU.. .. 12=A
CANQELS
PN pATE TARTEE 10 SCURNTEENTH WNVISED PAGE, ., 12=A

SECTION 2~=DISTANCE RATES IN QENTS PER 100 POUNDS II'!EM

NORTHERN TERRITORY RATIS

MILES

But Not ' But Not
(1) Bulk (2) Sack : over ovar (1) Bulk (2)Sack

20 22=3/4 145 150 74=3/4 78

21=1/2 24=1/4 ' 250 160 T7=1/4 BO=1 /2
23 26~1/2 ' 160 bA{e} 79 82=1/4
23=2/4 27=1/4 170 180 8l=3/4 84=1/2
24=3/4 28=1/2 : 180 83=3/4 B86=3/4

25=1/2 29=3/4 . 190 86 48=1/2
27-3/4 31=1/4 200 88w1/4 9Q=1/2
28=3/4 32=3/4 ' 210 91 93=1/2
30=1/4 Jiml/d 220 93=1/4 95m1 /b
32 36 . 230 95=2/2 27=3/4

-3 38=1/2 240 97=3/4 94=1/2
37=1/2 41=1/2 i 250 100=1/4 102=1/2
40=3/4 44md/2 260 103=1/4 104=1/2
42«3/4 47 . 270 106 107=1/4
44-1/2 50 280 108=-1/2 109=./4

47=1/2 52=3/4 2%0 1li=1/2 2
49=1/2 54 ' 300 1L6=-3/4 LLT7=l/4
SL=1/2 $&=-1/2 20 121=3/4 22~3/4
53~1/4 56=~3/4 340 12%=3/4 127=1/2
34=3/4 39 . 132 133

55374 60=1/2 37 138=1/2
57=l/2 62~1/4 142-1/2 143~1/4
59=1/2 Gd=l/4 147=1/2 148=1/4
62 66=1/4 153=1/2 153=3/74
64=1/2 68=1/4 L60=3/4 160=3/4

66=3/4 T0=1/4 164=-1/2 164=~3/4
68=~3/4 71=1/2
70 73 (Add to the rate for
71=71/4 T4=1/4 500 milos, o6 conty
T3=1/4 76=1/2 por 100 poundn (or
aach 25 miles or
fraction thereof)

Ratos apply on shipments in bulk.

Ratea apply on shipments in packages,

Incromer oxeeptaanoned ) 93419

. 1
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ISSUCD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE 'STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
. SAN FRANCISCC, CALIFORNIA,
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POURTIIENTH gEVISED PACE. ... 10D
MANCLS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 10 THIRTEENTH REVISED PACE....12-n

SECTION 2=«DISTANCE RATTS IN CENTS PER 100 POUNDS ITEm

SOUTHERN TERRITORY RATES

But Not Over {1y Bulk {2) Sack

15 16=1/2
18=1/4 17=1/2
16 18-1/2
L6=3/4 19=1/4
18=1/4 20=1/2
19=1/4 22

20m1/2 23374
21-374 28e1/2
25-1/4 27374
28-374 31=1/4
3l 34=1/4
33=1/2 37

35-1/2 39=1/4
38 42~2/4
a1 43

43=3/4 46=1/4
47 49
%4 %2=1/4
53-1/2 53=3/4
56=13/4 58

S4=1/2 60=1/2
62~3/4 63=1/2
66 66=3/4
68=3/4 69=1/2
2-2/4 TI=1/4

76-3/4 77
8l B1=1/4
B6=1/4 86=1/2
9Q=l/2 91=1/4
95~1/2 96

99=3/4~ 100=3/4
105 106
0 hLBA
115=3/4 115-3/4
120-1/2 120~-3/4

1252 /2 125-3/4
130-1/2 131
135-174 136
140=374 241
245=1/4 146

150=1/2 130=23/4

| {Md to the rate for 500 miles, o5 <ents
. pexr 100 pounds Zox each 25 miles or frace
- tion_thereof)

(1) Rates apply on shipmsnta in bulk.
(2} Ratos apply on shipments in packagen.,

Q Increase, except as notad )) 93411

© No change Decision No.

H 1
EFTECTIVE v gf
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TSSUED DY THC PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THC STATC OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA, E
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SZVENTH REVISED PAGE....12-C
CANCELS
uturmie pare apree () : SIXTH REVISED PACE......12-C

SECTION 2=~DISTANCE RATES IN. CINTS PER UNIT SHOWN M

Empty Pallecs, Second Hand (Used), viz.: (Subject to Notes L and 2)

(a) Returning after being used in the transportation of a palletized
cament shipment, or returning in exchange for pallets used in
the transportation ¢f & palletized Cement alipment, €O the con=
signor of the Cemant shipment, or

(b} Shippel Zor use, Or in exchange Zor pallets t0 ba useld, to the
conaignor or a palletized Cement shipmant. ‘

NOTE l.~=The provisions of this item apply only in connection with
pallets used in the trmportnci.on of camant subject toO rates in
Southern Territory.

NOTE l.~=The provisions of this item apply only when the empty
pallets axe transported by the mams carrier utilized in the crans-
portacion of the cement shipmant.

Cement, in bulk. RATE

(In Cants
FProm: Calaveras Cament (Xentucky House) Per

200 Pownds)
mot  Lodi

NOTE 1.==MINIMUM WIIGHT shall pe 52,000 pounds fox each
unic of carriers eQquipment utilized.

NOIE 2.=-Rate applies only in comnnection with transportation
pariormed in pneumatic equipment.

NOTE J.==Rate applies on.iy when consignor and consignee have 27=3/4
premises available to carriers to permit loading and unloading (Subject toO
in a mahner that will allow carriers to maintain a twenty=four=hour— Notes L
a=day (34=hour fay) schedule, chrough 6)

SOTL 4.==Rate not applicable in connection with aervices parformed
in accordance with the following items of this farif?f:

{(a) ZIvem 110 Diverted Shipmants
{p) Ivem 130 Split Delivery

NOTE 5.==Rate not applicable when used in combination wich any
other ragves.

NOTE 6.=~Rates subject to ahipper’s tender 0f a minimum tonnage oOF
30,000 cona in any given 12 consecutive month Pexriod.

¢ Increase, Decision No. 9 3411

(Il gi

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STAYE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
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